Those additional devices were leased for a 60-
month term ending in December 2020. The additional expenditures, to cover the lease 
extension were approved by the Board of Trustees in July 2019.  

Currently, the College of DuPage Managed Print Services program includes one 
hundred and eighteen (118) Convenience Multi-functional Devices (MFDs), one 
hundred and eighty-three (183) Single Function Desk Top Printers, and six (6) Multi-
function Production MFDs. The average yearly spending for MPS contracts is 
$740,000. Additionally, there are 120 out-of-scope (unmanaged) devices that are 
maintained by the College of DuPage Information Technology department.